
es 

L DAS), S.O (T-1) 
Repre entative. Transport Dept., GoS 

(Member) 

(ABDUL AZIM TU 10) PSP 
AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh 

(Secretary) 

• 
4 ti 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Government of Sindh, Police Department 
2 Tender Reference No. INF/KRY-1117/17 Dated 27" March 2017 
3 Name of Procurement Purchase of Transport — Body Fabrication (Canopy) on pickup 

4 Method of Procurement Open competitive bidding - Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure 
5 Tender Published Hoisted on SPPRA website Sr. # 32012 published in leading Newspaper 

dated 27.03.2017 
6 Total Bids Documents Sold 02 
7 Total Bid Received 02 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date 7' April 2017 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 01 (one) 
10 Bid(s) Rejected 01 (one) 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date 13th  April 2017 

12 EVALUATION 

5# Name of Bidder 
Offered by 

Bidder 
Estimated Cost 

Ranking 
in Term 
of Cost 

Comparison with 
estimated cost 

Reason for 
acceptance 

Remarks 

1 M/s. Team Nayyar (Pvt.) Ltd. Rs.233,750/- Rs.228,950/- N/A 2.10% above Single Bidder Accepted 

(SUHAIL A 	J  FRI), S.O (Budget) 
Representative. I- ome Dept., GoS 

(rviibed re  
_,I) 	R 

(FAl
fiait 
P H KOR PSP 

SSP, Inves igation-I, S• h Karachi 
. . 1 

(Member) 

(ABh L KAREEM) PSP 
DIGP, Technical & Transport Sindh 

(Chairman) 



Total Estimated Cost 78,987,750 
Total Quoted Cost 80,643,750 

2.10 % above than estimated amount 

(DAYAL DAS) 
S.O.T(1) 

Maintenance & Transport Department 
Govt. of Sindh 

(M er) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
No.INF/KRY-1117/17 for Procurement of Transport 

Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup 

Item Description Name of Bidder 
Estimated/Quoted Cost 

Remarks 
Qty Rate Unit Amount 

Body Fabrication 

(Canopy) on pickup 

Estimated Cost 345 228,950 Each 78,987,750 

M/s. Team Nayyar (Pvt.) Ltd 233,750 80,643,750 2.10 % above than estimated amount 

(SUHAIL,AWP1M JAFRI) 
S.0 (Budget) 

Home Dept.,(  .vt. of Sindh Air 
(M i  ber) 

4 0 ,  

SSP, Inv igation-I So 	Karachi 
(FA!? 

 . 
H KOREJ PSP 

(Member) 

(ABDUL AZIM T N10) PSP 
AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh 

(Secretary) 

(A: II L KAREEM) PSP 
DIGP, Technical & Transport Sindh 

(Chairman) 



v.) 

x1G 

'Ft 
'ham; 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

1 of 2 

               

• 

               

Tender Reference No 

 

INF-KRY No.1117/17 Dated 12.03.2017  
Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light  
Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage. Two Envelope Procedure  
Heisted on SPRA Website Sr # 32012 & leading newspaper dated 13.03.2017 

         

Name of Procurement 

          

 

Method of Procurement 

          

 

Tender Published 

          

            

Incmational 	Team Nayyar 
Motors 	(Pvt.) Ltd 

REQUIRED CRITERIA 

Mandatory 

qualifying 

Requirements 

Registration of National 'tax Number (NTN) of the Comparo o an Federal Board of Re%enue I FBR 

2 Registration of General Sales Tax (GST) 
	

V 
Haying valid Bodv Fabrication License front RTAII'l A 

4 Altida‘ it 1-hat firm is not Blacklisted and involved in any active litigation in Pakistan 

Technical 

Compliance 

S.# 

1.1 

Descri )lion 
STI2UCTIII2E 

Super structure to be made oith 'Z.-  square MS Gl3 Channel  

Yes No 	Yes No 

V 
Stairs on lett and right side entrance doors of canopy oidth 25" oith grip handle and two footsteps (24" X 
4.5") each made with checker plate. Gap betoeen two footsteps 15- 

rout safeguard oith 2" steel pipe MS 16 GB to he installed on tront hum ler of vehicle 
Metal %A all beisseen footstep of stair & vehicle body 	height) 

Rear safe guard 3" square pipe MS 16 (iB to be installed on rear side of %chicle mounting should be 
linked by strung cross brackets 

	 V 

CANOPY 

('anon, will be made with 4mm GM Fiber sheet up to driver cabin 

Reinforcement of od• for protection by inside insulation of KIKAR wood and MS sheet 14 GB 
	

V 
Inner height of canopy will be c7- 

Side panels with two oindows 16-x8-  on each side 
	

V 
Left and Right side open entrance in side commando seats 12:;-  X 32-) 

	
V 

Rear entrance opening hack side 
	

V 
Rubber seal bctocen the %%Ind deflector of canopy and front (Irk et cabin (top to hack) 

	
V 

Provision of 22"x23-  open able lid cover on to front of eaniip roof for armed personal carrier with 
galvani/ed hinges and locking. mechanism from inside  

SEATS 

Front commando seat frame to he made with 1-x1-  3mm angle iron 

Prom commando seats I I left & 1 right) made o th FRP cushioned onh 2-  thick foam covered with 
Reverie and internal structure made ‘%ith ':- square pipe to support back rest of seat 

	V 

Rear bench 	seats (qty. 2) with dimensions 12-s4X-  liNed ith 2-  foam and Rescue ss nft pro‘ ision of 
storage compartment underneath - storage compartment lit contain sliding cover for access 

1.3 

1.4 

V 

2 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 
,.4 V 

20 

2.7 V 

2.8 

3 

3.1 

V 



va Das) 
Section Officer T-I 

Representative of Transport Department 
(Member) 

(Faizu Korcjo SP 
SSP Investt tion-I. So 	Karachi 

(Member) 

(Abdul Azirn 	PSP 
AIGP MT Sindh 

(Secretary) 

(Suhai 	Jafri) 
Section 	Budget 

Rcpresenta ive of Home Department 
(Member) 

- 

• 

4 INTERIOR 	 I 

4.1 V V 14"s.711—i—tee1 flitme with checker plate made ‘,.ith FRI' lin standing gunner under the open able lid cover 

4.2 Pio\ ision of water cooler stand i nine' pie 10.5") 	 V ✓ 

S 1CUESSORIES 
5.1 Pros ision of tire extinguisher 2 Kt I ✓ V 
5.2 Water cooler to be provided ( 10 Litre water capacity) ✓ V 

5.3 
Provision and installation of imported bar Light with PA System multi tone siren ( I 2.). red and blue 
flashing light 

V V 

5.4 One roof dome light to be installed V 

6 BRANDING 
6.1 Sindh Police logos on both doors of chi\ cr cabin and bonnet as per sample V V 
6.2 Sindh Police Stickers (plotter types on both sides of canopy as per sample V V 

6.3 Sindh Police Stickers (plotter tpei on front deflector and mar top sides of canopy as per sample V V 

Evaluation Criteria 1 Company Experience (Certificate of Incorporation) 50 50 

2 Average lurnover (Last 03 Years) 0 50 

3 Work Orders (Minimum 3 work orders of minimum 5 units) 50 50 

Total \larks 100 150 

R ESPONSI VE Not Qualified Qualified 

e-7./ )/alyz.  

(Abd 	areem) PSP 
DIG . l&l.  Sindh 

(Chairman) 



MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 13th  APRIL 2017 REGARDING 
PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORT FOR SINDH POLICE DURING CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17 

• Meeting of Purchase Committee regarding procurement of Transport held under the 

chairmanship of DIGP T&T Sindh on 13.04.2017 at 1000 hours in MT Workshop Sindh, PHQ South 

Garden Karachi. 

Following officers attended the meeting: - 

1.  DIGP, T&T Sindh Chairman 
2.  SSP, Investigation-I South Karachi Member 
3.  AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh Secretary 
4 Representative of Home Department Member 
S. Representative of Transport Department Member 

2/- 	 The meeting was specifically called to open the financial proposals submitted by the 

bidders in response to NIT No. INFKRY-1117/17 published in leading newspapers on 27-03-2017 for 

procurement of Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup. The Secretary of the Committee informed 

the committee that SSP Investigation-I South, Karachi is engaged in his court proceedings hence, 

will be available to attend the meeting at 1200 hrs., therefore, the schedule of opening of financial 

proposal may piease be extended up to 1230 hrs., which the committee unanimously approved. 

3/- 	 The Secretary to the Committee informed the committee that only one bidder i.e. 

Team Nayyar (Pvt.) Ltd., out of two participating bidders technically c 	lified and therefore... is 

eligible for opening of its financial proposal as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

4/- 	 Therefore, the financial proposals were opened in accordance with rule 48 of SPPRA 

rules 2010 (Amended 2017) in presence of representative of participating bidder, the evaluation of 

financial proposals is as under: 

Body Fabrication (Canopy) on pickups 

S# i 	Name of Bidder 

Ranking 
Offered by 	Estimated 	i 	

in "term 
Bidder 	Cost 

of Cost 
1 

Comparison 

with 

estimated 

cost 

Reason for 

' acceptance ; 	
Remarks 

______ 
1 	Single 	! 

Accepted ' 
Bidder 

M/s. Team 

Nayyar (Pvt.) Ltd_ 

1 

	

Rs.233,750/- I 	Rs.228,950/- I 

	

I 	 I 

N/A 
2.10% 

above 

5/- 	 The committee observed that the present quoted price is comparatively higher than 

the awarded contract price by same bidder in 22" September 2016 for body fabrication of 242 

Pickups. Therefore the committed directed the Secretary of committee to put-up the comparison 

Page 1 of 2 



L DAS), S.0 (T-I) 

Representative. Transport Dept., GoS 

(Member) 

and obtain reason for increased price from successful bidder and call next meeting immediately for 

aAceptance of present financial proposal. 

6/- 	 Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(SUHAIL 	 MIL 5.0  (Budget 
Representative. ome Dept., Go 

(Me i er) 

 

P 

(FAIZU H KOR 1)P5P 

SSP, Invest tion-I, S th Karachi 

(Member) 

(ABDUL AZI T NIO) PSP 

AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh 

(Secretary) 

(ABD KAREEM) PSP 

DIGP, Technical & Transport 

Sindh 

(Chairman) 

Page 2 of 2 



• 
ATTENDENCE SHEET 

Dated: 13-04-2017 

S.No. Name & Designation Cell No. Signature 

1 
Mr. Abdul Kareem 

DIGP, T&T Sindh 

2 
Mr. Faizullah Kurejo 

SSP Investigation-I South Zone 

art 

 

1' 	I 
3 

Mr. Abdul Azim Tunio 

AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh 
), 

4 

Mr. Suhail Anjum Jafri S.0 

SO Budget 

Home Department Government of Sindh 
....--(,,, 

5 

Mr. Dayal Das 

5.0 (T.1) 

Transport Department Government of Sindh 
"....14— 



ii. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Information Technology 

Department, Karachi along with copy of enclosed tender notice on CD 

for placing on website of Government of Sindh, www.sindh.gov.pk  

iii. The Director A&F, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority, 

Government of Sindh. 

iv. The Director IT Central Police Office, 1.1 Chundrigar Road, Karachi 

along with cop of enclosed tender on CD for placing on website of 

Police Department www.sindhpolice.g,pv 9J  

PS to IGP v.  Sindh. 

vi. Master file. 

I 	 • 
,/..1G To 

POLICE DEPARTMENT, 	 r 
44" /.••4•% 	

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 111 
Nit 	//Ai WWW. sindhpolice. go v.pk 

‘Fabli P 

To, 

The Director of Information 

(Advertisement) Public Relation Department 

Government of Sindh, 

Block-96, Sindh Secretariat, Karachi 

Subject: - 	NIT NO.INF-KRY-1117/17 - CORRIGENDUM 

Enclosed please find herewith 07 copies of CORRIGENDUM in connection 

with subject noted NIT for procurement of Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup 

with Bar Light for Sindh Police for publication in following leading newspapers. One copy of 

each newspaper containing advertisement may please be sent to this office for office 

record. 

1 	Daily Urdu "JANG" Karachi 

2 	Daily English "DAWN" Karachi 

3 	Daily Gujrati "MILLAT" Karachi 

4 	Daily Sindhi "KAWISH" Hyderabad 

(ABDUL AZ1 	U 10) PSP 

Assistant Inspector General of Police 

Motor Transport Sindh 
14- Secretary, Purchase Committee 

"*•.. 

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action: 
re The Managing Director, SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi 

No. /9'/? - 23 / MT/ VEH/ 2017/ Karachi Dated: 2c. / d)/2017 



POLICE DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

www.sindhpolice.gov.pk  

No. /9/s..._ (6 / MT / VEH/ 2017 / Karachi Dated: 20/ 03/2017 

CORRIGENDUM  

Reference with NIT No.INF/KRY-1117/17 hoisted at SPPRA Sr. # 32012 and 

simultaneously published in Daily Jang, Daily Dawn, Daily Kawish & Daily Millat, following 

amendments has to be entertained in bid documents instead of existing: 

Tendering Item 
Reference 

No. in BDs 
Existing Amendments 

Complete Body 

Fabrication (Canopy) on 

Pickup with Bar Light 

Page No.37 

Special 
Conditions of the 
Contract 

Clause (I 3 

The Contractor will provide 

the respective Performance 
Security in the Sum 

equivalent to 10% of the 
Bid Price at the beginning 

of the work. 

The Contractor will provide 

the respective Performance 
Security up to 10% of the 
Bid Price at the beginning 

of the work. 

Rest of the whole BDs will be hold good. 

(ABDUL AZI TU 10) PSP 

Assistant Inspector General of Police 

Motor Transport Sindh 

Secretary, Purchase Committee 

Copy to: 

i. PS to IGP Sindh 

ii. Master file 



POLICE DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

www.sindhpolice.gov.pk  

No. /1/3  - /1/ /MT/ VEH/ 2017/ Karachi Dated: 25/ °X 2017 

To, 

Subject: - 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

Barrack 8 Secretariat 4A, Court Road 

Karachi 

Tel: 92-21-99205356 

CORRIGENDUM — NIT NO.INF/KRY-1117/17 HOISTED AT SPPRA SR # 32012 

 

Enclosed please find corrigendum in connection with subject noted NIT & its 

bid documents for hoisting on SPPRA website. 

(ABDUL AZ1 .J 10) PSP 

Assistant Inspector G•neral of Police 

Motor Transport Sindh 

Secretory, Purchase Committee 

Copy to: 

i. PS to IGP Sindh 

ii. Master file 

er) 
0 

CS C 



POLICE DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

www.sindhpolice.2ov.pk  

No. /9/s-- l6 / MT / VEH / 2017 / Karachi Dated: 2c./ 03/2017 

CORRIGENDUM  

Reference with NIT No.INF/KRY-1117/17 hoisted at SPPRA Sr. # 32012 and 

simultaneously published in Daily Jang, Daily Dawn, Daily Kawish & Daily Millat, following 

amendments has to be entertained in bid documents instead of existing: 

Tendering Item 
Reference 

No. in BDs 
Existing Amendments 

Complete Body 

Fabrication (Canopy) on 

Pickup with Bar Light 

Page No.37 
Special 

Conditions of the 
Contract 
Clause # 3 

The Contractor will provide 

the respective Performance 
Security in the Sum 
equivalent to 10% of the 
Bid Price at the beginning 

of the work. 

The Contractor will provide 

the respective Performance 

Security up to 10% of the 
Bid Price at the beginning 

of the work. 

Rest of the whole BDs will be hold good. 

(ABDUL AZI TU 10) PSP 

Assistant Inspector General of Police 

Motor Transport Sindh 

Secretary, Purchase Committee 

Copy to: 

i. PS to IGP Sindh 

ii. Master file 



Member Purchase Committee Mr. Faizullah Korejo,PSP, 
SSP/Investigation, South Karachi 

PREVIOUS NOMINATION 

  

Mr. Naeem Ahmed Shaikh, PSP, 
AIGP/Establishment, CPO, Sindh, Karachi  

REPLACED WITH 

Member Purchase Committee 

 

GOVERNMENT OF S1NDH 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

No.G-I/ 	313  	/2017/Karachi 

Dated OC .04.2017. 

CORRIGENDUM  

SUBJECT:- COMMITTEE FOR PURCHASE OF TRANSPORT & TRACKERS FOR S1NDH  
POLICE DURING CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17 

Please refer to Order No.4436-39/M.T/Veh/2016 dated:26-06-2016 regarding 

constitution of Purchase Committee for Purchase of Transport & Trackers for Sindh Police for 

the year 2016-17. 

2/- 	The following amendments in above order is made:- 

Sd!- 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

SINDH, KARACHI. 

Copy to following for information:- 

1. DIGP/T&T, Sindh, Karachi 
2. AIGP/Establishment, CPO, Sindh, Karachi. 
3. SSP/Investigation South, Karachi. 

Sindh, Karachi 
5. PS to IGP Sindh. 
6_ PS to DIGP/Finance Sindh. 

I.R No: At'.7P/ivIT! 
Dated:  0 7 - all -  
DSP/EQ. 	  
DSP/MT 	  
OIC 	  
PSO to AIG? 	  
Accountant 	  
0/S 	  
l/C Vehicle 	  
1/C Estt: Br. 	  
I/C GEN: Br. 	  
MTO Pool 	  
Othe 

(Qamar Raza iskani)PSP 
AIGP/Logistics, 

For Inspector General of Police, 
Sindh Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

